

2017 BIG TEXAS FEST BEER AND WINE VENDOR APPLICATION



SEPTEMBER 8, 2017 SET UP AND READY BY 3PM-10PM SEPTEMBER 9, 2017 SET UP AND READY BY 10AM – 10PM

The Cannery
Miranda Lambert Way
Lindale, Texas 75771
TYEPHELPS@GMAIL.COM

BUSINESS NAME:	
CONTACT PERSON:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY, STATE, ZIP:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
CELL PHONE:	
Description of Items	
bringing to the Festival:	
Website/Facebook Page:	

SPACE WITHIN THE BEER AND WINE GARDEN: \$300.00

CASH, MONEY ORDER, CASHIER'S CHECK, PERSONAL CHECK made payable to Lindale Events **YOUR ENVELOPE MUST BE ADDRESSED TO THE:**

TOURISM DEPARTMENT – BIG TEXAS FEST/CITY OF LINDALE P.O. BOX 130 - LINDALE, TEXAS 75771

2017 BIG TEXAS FEST WINE AND BEER VENDOR APPLICATION

The agreement is between the BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale and the person whose name appears below, hereinafter referred to as Exhibitor. The general rules of the BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale are incorporated onto and made a part of this agreement and shall be binding on the parties hereto:

- 1. Exhibitor agrees to display beer/wine booth in an attractive manner.
- 2. It is the Exhibitor's responsibility to protect their booths. BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale is not responsible for and does not guarantee against loss or damage due to theft, fire, wind, hail, rain, accident, sunlight, cold, injury, or any other acts of God.
- 3. Exhibitor agrees to assume all liability for damages or loss caused to the premises or their exhibit area for any reason, including negligence of the exhibitor, their agents or employees, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale, sponsor of the event, its directors, officers and members for all liability which might ensue by reason of his/her exhibit or presence at the event.
- 4. BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale is only providing space, water and electric for the vendor fee. All other items must be provided by the vendor.
- 5. BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale reserves the right to reject or prohibit any beer/wine exhibitor, or part thereof, including with limitation, any person, articles, conduct, printed matter, catalogues or souvenirs that, in its opinion, are not suitable to and in keeping with the character of the BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale Event. The decision of BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale is final.
- 6. NO VEHICLES WILL BE ALLOWED TO REMAIN IN THE BIG TEXAS FEST/CITY OF LINDALE AREA AFTER SET UP. YOUR BOOTH SPACE MUST BE SET UP AND CARS MOVED BY 3:00 PM ON FRIDAY, 10:00 AM ON SATURDAY AND BY 11:00 AM ON SUNDAY. ALSO NOTE, ALL VENDORS ARE REQUIRED TO STAY UNTIL 10:00 PM FRIDAY AND SATURDAY. This rule will be strictly enforced. No refunds and all payments must be received by September 1, 2017. Beer and Wine Vendors are chosen on a criteria based decision: AUTHENCITY, TEXAS REGIONS, PRODUCTS, ETC....
- 7. BIG TEXAS FEST/City of Lindale may be cancelled after commencement due to acts of God or other actions that may endanger any participants or exhibitors. In the event that the Festival is cancelled, ABSOLUTELY NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED.

THE DECISION OF THE BIG TEXAS FEST/CITY OF LINDALE IS FINAL BY SIGNING BELOW, EXHIBITOR ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT, UNDERSTANDING, AND AGREEMENT TO THESE RULES AND REGULATIONS.

Exhibitor's Signature:	
Print Name:	-
Date:	
Date application/payment received:	
Date application/payment received: Assigned space number(s):	

Here is the information you will need to know:

You will need Personnel on site to describe your beer and wine products to the guests. Your product will be sold by the onsite licensee.

Let me know if you need additional information.

Julie Hawkins Assistant, Downtown Development &Tourism julieh@lindaletx.gov

OR

Tye Phelps Love and War in Texas Tyephelps@gmail.com

If you have any questions about the "Big Texas Fest" please check out www.visitlindale.com